
PHQ-WSOWLR/16/2023-33-POLICE HTAIJQUAR I tRS J&K (OU ISIIJE SEC I I )

/ 3.3319 /2023

POLICE HEADQUARTERS
Phone/ rax No 

ffi;'-X1'.'r';,j:tJi
Subject: -

Reference

J&K

Rs.200000/- Treatment of mother

Rs.200000/- Treatment of wife

Rs.1000001 Self treatment

Rs.1000001 Treatment of father

Nil Self treatment

Rs.1500001 Treatment of fathe/
mother

Treatment of motherRs.300000/

Rs.300000/ Self treatment

Grant of Welfare loan/relief
i)Welfare Rule (3 b-e-fl- Revised Rules-6'h Edition-2018.
ii) PHQ order No's.2391 of 2018 dated 06.06,20L8,2 47L ot 20i.9 dated 03.07.2019 & order
No.3511 ot 202I dated 24.LL.202L

oRDER }q\g oF 2023
DArED: . ob . 11 -2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of welfare loan/relief out of Central Police Welfare Fund (CPWF
detailed head-088) in favour 0f the followlng Police personnel for the purpose as shown against each. The loan amount
shall be recovered as per the installments indicated agarnst each:-

Name of beneficiary Welfare loan Purpose
sanctioned

2

q

4

HC Fayaz Ahmad No. LB09/S, PID

no, EXK9724B9 of Srinagar

HC ZahoorAhmad No. 3681/5, PID

No. EXK962398 of Srinagar

u i tvlajeeO rrlo-.a2SOlS , PID Rs.5000001 Self treatment
No. EXK1L7783 of Srinagar

SgCt. Bashir Ahmad No. 4339/5 Rs.3000001 Treatment of wife
EXK003124 of

Ct. S PID No. Rs.1000001 Treatment of wife
EXK116751 of Rai H J&K

Sgct(M) Mubashir Ahmad PID No. Nil Treatment of son

MEG1257 8_8 oI Srinaga
Foll. Gh Hassan ARP078293 of Rs.1000001 Treatment of mother
JKAP 12th Bn

HC Fayaz Ahmad No. 420/Kgm,
EXK972494 of Kulgam

SgCt. Sajid Ashraf No. 329/lR
ARP109024 of STC Sheeri

Ct. Chain Singh No. 982/Rsi, PID

No, EXJ126B14 of District Reasi

AStll,t)Prithpaul Singh PID No.

MEG016459 of PHQ

ASI(T)Abdul Gani No.l 1734/PW
TE1984476 of DPT J&K

13 HC ZahoorAhmad No. 1149/5, PID

No. EXK931263 of Srinagar

Sgct. Mohd Rafiq No. EXK 119653
of ANTF J&K Jammu

SgCt. Fayaz Ahmad PID No

ARP066407 of APHQ J&K

SgCt, Shabir Ali No. 729lAP,PlD
No. ARPL057L9 of JKAP 12'h Bn

SgCt. Kuldeep Singh N0.289/ Smb,
EXJ9B6621 of Samba

lnspr. Sajad Hussain No.

ARP109294 of IRP L3th Bn

HC Manzoor Ahmad No

EXK9B2373 of SKIMS Soura

Rs.1500001 Treatment of mother

Nit Self treatment

Rs.150000/- Treatment of father

Nit

Rs.2000001

iiaatmanaof --
dausl!e1

Treatment of mother

S.No

1

6

7

8.

9.

10

11

12

74

15

16,

17

1B

19 Rs.200000/ Treatment of mother Nrl-

JAMMU / SRINAGAR
Website: www.jkpolice.gov.in
Email : phqjk@jkpolice.gov. in

Mode of recovery
of Loan

Rs.150001 in 20

equal installments

Welfare
Relief
sanctioned
Nir 

--

Rs.400001

Rs.10000/- in 20

equal installments

Rs.100001 in 20 Rs.400001
equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20 Rs.500001
equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments
Nil

Nil -
Rs.250001

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.5000/- in 20

equal installments

Rs,5000/- in 20

Nrl

Nil

equal installments

Rs.300001

ni-.z50ol- ln 20 N

equal ins_tallments

Rs.15000/- in 20

equal installments
Nit

Rs.15000/- in 20 Rs.300001
iqlgl nstallments

Nit Rs.25000/-

Rs.100001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

Nil

Nil

equal installmenls

Nil

Nil

Rs.7500/- in 20

equal installments

Rs.100001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50000/

Nit

Nil



22.

23.

24

25

26

27

28.

30

31

32

5J

36

3B

39

40.

41,.

42.

43.

44.

No, ARP973810 of JKAP LL,h Bn

/3,13319/?O23 2L SgCt. Mumtaz Hussain No. 6201tR,
ARP106435 of IRP Ll"rh Bn

Ct. SohailAhmed PID No
EXK 119174 of PHQ j&K

SgCt. Naseer Ahmad no. 435/AP,
ARP011356 of JKAP 9th Bn

Ct, Ghulam Yahya 3508/5, PID No
EXK112015 of Srinagar

Ct. Suhrab Ahmad No. 592/AP
ARP169361 of JKAP 11'h Bn

SgCt. Reuyaz Ahmad No
ARP045650 of PHQ J&K

SgCt. Manzoor Ahmad PID No.
EXKO12135 ofACB J&K

Ct. Deepak Singh No. ARP167922
of IRP L0th Bn

29 SgCt. HilalAhmad No. 151/Ap, PtD
No, ARP036001 of JKAP 1L'h Bn

SgCt.Anayatullah No. 561/AP, PID
No. ARP011944 of JKAP l-3th Bn

SgCt Arun Kumar No. 348/Ap
ARP07B350 of JKAP L3th Bn

SgCt. Mohd Dilawer PID No.
ARP078524 of Railways Jammu

SgCt. Arshid Ahmad PID No.
ARP091337 of DIG IRP Kashmir

HC Abdul Hamid No, 205/AROK
ARP956099 of AROK Srinagar

APP (Sr.PO) Mehraj ud-din PID No.
PRO106653 of DDP
Budgam/Pulwama

HC Rafiq Ahmad No. 221lS, PID
No. EXK931702 of Srinagar

37 SgCt. Surat Singh No.lR
ARP097668 of IRP 7th Bn

Ct. Javaid Ahmad No. 793/PL, PID
No. EXK155537 of Pulwama

Ct. Jagjeet Singh N0.449/lR, PID

No, ARP189023 of IRP 24th Bn

HC Abdul Rashid No. 41/PL , PID
No. EXK9222B7 of Pulwama

SgCt. rnursfreed Ahmad No. 658/
AP, ARPO11976 of JKAP B'h Bn

ASI Bhupinder Singh 8XJ956537 of
Traffic RuralJammu

Ct. Tajamul Huisain N0.1431/A,
PID EXK117046 of Anantnag

HC wohd Yousf No.3l,8/8, PID No.
EXK971700 of Baramulla

SgCt. Bashir Ahmad No. 182/5, PID

EXK0L2244 of Srinagar

HC lVlohd Nawaz No. 1967/5, PID
No. EXK9B3305 of Srinagar

47 SgCt. Sajad Ahmad no. 479/lR, PID
No. ARP065770 of IRP 20'h Bn

SgCt. Girdari Lal No. 663/lR, PID

No. ARP094779 of IRP 16th Bn

34.

3t

45

46

k5 2b0b6P

Rs 150000/-

Rs.1500001

Rs.300000/-

Rs.3000001

Nil

Rs,2500001

Rs 3000001

Rs.1000001

Nil

Rs.1500001

Rs.3000001

Rs.1500001

Rs,1000001

Rs.1500001

Nit

Rs.1000001

Rs.2000001

Rs.150000/-

Rs.100000/'

Rs.1500001

Nil

Rs.300000i-

Rs.100000/-

Rs.4000001

Rs.3000001

Rs.2000001

48. Rs.1000001 Self treatment

HffiilthtttuilsK

Self treatment

Treatment of wife

Self treatment

Treatment of mother

Treatment of father

Self treatment

Self treatmeni 
-

Self treatment

Treatment of son

Self treatment

Treatment of spouse

Treatment of father

Treatment of father

Self treatment

Treatment of father

Self treatment

Treatment of son

Self treatment

Self treatment

Treatment of father

Treatment of father

Self treatment

Treatment of father

Treatment of
daughter

Self treatment

Treatment of wife

Treatment of mother

equal rnstallments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.100001 in 20
equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20
equal installments

Rs,15000/- in 20
equal installments

Rs.15000/- in 20
equal installments

Nil

Rs.1250r

Rs.20000/-

Rs.200001

Rs.40000/

Rs 40000/-

Rs,500001

in 20 Rs.500001

Rs.50000/

Nil

Rs.100001

Rs.500001

Nit

Nit

Nil

Rs.50000i

equal installments

Rs.150001 in 20
equal installments

Rs.5000/- in 20
equal installments

Nit

Rs.75001 in 20
equal installments

Rs.150001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.7500/- in 2O

equal installments

Rs.5000/- in 20
equal installments

Rs.75001 in 2O

equal installments

Nit

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.100001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Nil

Rs.15000/ in 2

equal rnstallments
Rs.50000/-

Ra.5ooool-

Nil

Nit

Nil

Nit

Nit

N

Nit

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Recovery @
Rs.150001 P.lV

Rs.15000/- in 20 Rs.400001
equal installments

Rs.100001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.5000/- in 20

equal installments

Rs.1500001

I I

t

i

Nlr--



51

52

(2

54.

55.

56.

57

59

60

61

bt

63

64.

65,

6B

69

70

71,

72.

73.

74.

76

ihiVul# R0 40 s,4f, , t'19 t- kE rbbb6l=)
No. ARP001595 of IRP 1," Bn

SgCt. Ali Mohd No. 696/Awt, PID Rs.1000001

No. EXK115903 ofAwanti ra

/313319/2023 50

58

HC Mohd Amin No. ARP90172B of
ZAPHQ Kashmir

Ct. Nisar Ahmad No. 1360/Kp, PID

No. EXK04551B of Kupwara
Rs,100000/-

ASI Bashir Ahmad PID No

EXK911268 of Kupwara

HC Mohd Safeer No. 270IIPW
TE1007006 of Telecom Jammu

Rs.2000001

ASI Abdul Rouf PID No. TEL911-293

of Telecom Kashmir
Rs.100000/

PSI Sahib Mohd PID No.

EXK1960B3 of Baramulla
Rs.1000001

HC Gulzar Ahmad No. 418/Bpr, PID Rs.1500001
No. EXK977 800 of BandipoE _

Rs.1000001

Rs.150000/-

Foll. Mohd Akbr No. EXK991421 of
Bandipora

SgCt, Khursheed Ahmad No. EXK Rs.1500001

991906 of Bandipora

Sl Gh Mohi-ud-din PID No.EXK
871961 of Kupwara

SgCt. lm tiyaz Ahmad No. 795/Kp
EXK012308 of Kupwara

ct. Mohd lqbal No. 1150/Kgm, PID

no, EXK2L5835 of Kulgam

Ct. Suheel Ahmad No. 1002/ Kgm,

EXK215685 of Kulgam

Ct. Tawseef Ahmad N0.949/Kgm,
PID No. EXK111705 of Kulgam

Ct. Basharat Bashrr No. LL73/ Kgm,

EXK225470 of Kulgam

66. Sl Nazir Ahmad PID No.

EXKB72074 of District

67 HC Bashir Ahmad No. 184/GRP,
PID No. EXJ98I272 of Railways
Jammu

HC Abdul Majeed No. 177llR , PID

No. ARP931788 of IRP 21,'r Bn

Ct. Muzaffer Ahmad No.

EXK167002 of CID CIK Srinagar

HC Nazir Ahmad No. 2137/PW, PID

No, TE1993670 of Telecom Kashmir

ASI HllonO UaqOool PID No

EXKB71642 of Handwara

Sgct(M) Muzaffer Ahmad PID No

MEG135639 of Srinagar

Ct. Shahid Rashid N0.371.8/5, PID

No. EXK1656B9 of Srinagar

HC Mohd Shafi N0.127lH,
EXK922262 of Handwara

Ct, Mohd Rafie PID No. EXK16B542

of Railways Jammu

HCS

Rs.1500001

Rs.150000/-

Rs.150000/-

Rs,1000001

Rs.100000/-

Rs.1000001

Rs.100000/-

ns rSoooot

Rs 150000/-

Rs.1500001

Rs.1000001

Rs.150000/-

Rs.150000/

Rs.1000001

Rs.1000001

Rs.1500001

Rs.1000001

;framrm AhmaO No. gOltn ARP

t5

901938 of IRP 7'h now JKAP 9'h Bn

Rs.150000/- Nil

F+ffit.,bhtt6fu'l&K d$)bbbp' finrr -
eq!el_lryl4l!s!11_
Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments
NilTreatment of son

Treatment of
daughter

Treatment of son

Treatment of wife

Self treatment

Treatment 
- 

of
father

Self marriage

H,tairiage of son

Marriage of daughter

lVarriage of son

N/arriage of son

It/larriage of
daughter

Self marriage

Seif marriage

Self marriage

Self marriage

Nlarriage of
daughter

lVarriage of son

Higher studies of
daughter

Self marriage

Self marriage

Rs.5000/- in 20

equal installments

Rs Sooo/- in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

Nit

Nit

Nit

equal installmer

Rs.10000/- in

nts

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

20 Nil

Nit

Rs.50001 in 20 Nit

eq ual installments

Rs.75001 in 20 Nil

_e9!9!_ installments

Rs.75001 in 20 Nil

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 In 20

equal installments
Nil

Rs.7500/- tn 20 Nit

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.5000/-in 20

equal installmenls

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.5000/- in 20

equal rnstallments

Rs.75001 in 20

e9y9l1p!q!lqe!r
Rs.7500/- in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal rnstallments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.7500/ in 20

equal installments

Rs,7500/ in 20

Nil

Nit

Nil

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nit

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

N/arriage of children

Self marriage

Tech Education of
s0n

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs,50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Nit

I

I

I

I N,tu,,ius. ot

I daughter

I Self marriage

lt/larriage of son



7B

79

BO

B1

82

B3

B5

B6

81

BB

B9

90

91.

93.

94.

95

96.

97

98

99.

100

r02

103

104

ffi3=PO
ARP901342 of JKAP 5'h Bn

HC Javaid Ahmad No. 135/AP, PID

No. ARP975934 of PHQ J&K

Ct. Aijaz Ahmad No. 846/lR, PID

No. ARP182026 of IRP 3'd Bn

ct. no. gSSliR
ARP1B8130 of IRP 23'd Bn

PSI RaufAhmad no. ARP205744 ol
IRP l-9rh Bn

Rs.1000001 Self marriage

Rs,1000001

equal installments

Rs.7500/- in 20

equal installments

Rs.5000i- in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

lments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.5000/- in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.5000/- in 20

al installments

Rs.25001 in 20

equal installments

&K

/ 3\3319 /20?3 Rs.150000/

Rs.100000/-

daughter

Higher studies of
ward

Self marriage

84.

92.

101

sgct. Rahul sharma No. 556/lR,
PID ARP188891. of IRP L'r Bn

HC Gh lvlohi-ud-din No. 16ilR, PID

No. ARP972724 of IRP 16th Bn

Ct. Shabir Hussain No. 810/lR, PID

No. ARP165757 of IRP L6th Bn

Ct. Sumaira Nawaz no. 940/lR, PID

No. ARP167987 of IRP 16th Bn

HC Mohd Rafiq N0.103/lR
ARP972619 of IRP L6th Bn

Ct. Mubashir Aslam No. 994/lR, PID

No. ARP165669 of IRP L6'h Bn

ASI Vinod Kumar No. EXJ976990 of
District Jammu

HC Mohan Lal 208/J EXJ976507 of
District Jammu

Ct. Haresh Kumar No. 1677/J, PID

No. EXJ165649 of Jammu

lnspr. Piray Lal PID No.

EXJ006588 of PHQ J&K

HC Safder Ali No. 435/lR
ARP951889 of IRP 4th Bn

SgCt. M

Ct. Shahid-ul lslam No. 717llR, PID

no. ARPl"B7996 of IRP l-l"th Bn

Ct. lrfan Ahmad N0.1456/lR,PlD
No. ARP1B6627 IRP L3'h Bn

DySP(lt4) Gh Jeel anr No

MEG891318 ol Baramulla

HCFayazAhmad no. 355/8, PID

No. EXK972769 of Baramulla

SgCt. Abdul Majeed No.B62iBpr,
PID no. EXK175564 of Bandipora

SgCt. Abdul Qayoom No. 573/ Bpr

EXK097035 of Bandipora

Ct. BilalAhmad no. 1987/5, PID No.

EXK1B5971 of Srinagar

HC Bashir Ahmad no. L20/Ap , PID

No. ARP921598 of JKAP L2'h Bn

Foll. Gh Mohi-ud-din No.

ARP973B90 of JKAP L2'h Bn

HC Bashir Ahmad No. 802/AP PID

No. ARP973706 of JKAP B1h Bn

Ct. Ashwani Kumar No. 1041/AP,
ARP1B180B of JKAP Bth Bn

HC Ab Rashid No 692/AP, PID No.

ARP901474 of JKAP L1'h Bn

Rs.150000/- Marriage of son

Rs.100000/- Self marriage

Self marriage

Rs.1500001

Rs.1000001

Rs.1

Rs.100000/-

Self marriage

Self marriage

Higher studies of
ward

Self marriage

Rs.1000001 N/arriage of daughter

Rs.1000001 Profess education of
ward

Self marriageRs.1000001

Rs.1500001 Marriage of children Rs.7500/ 20

equal installments

Sultan N0.279llR, PID Rs.150000/- Marriage of daughter Rs.75001 in 20

No. ARP003423 of IRP 4th Bn al installments

Rs.1000001 Self marriage

Rs.50000/- Yognovpit of son

Rs.100000/- Self marriage

Rs.1500001 IVarriage of daughter

Rs.150000/- Marriage of son

Rs.100000/- Self marriage

Rs.1000001 Self marriage

Rs.1000001 Self marriage

Rs.1500001 N/arriage of daughter

Rs.150000/- Marriage of son

Rs.150000/- Marrrage of daughter

Rs.1000001

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.5000/- in 20
equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.50001 in 20 Nit

Nil

equgf insqllmens
Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

-tn

Self marriage

Marriage of son

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.7500/- in 20

installments

Rs.50001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Nil

NiI

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nit

Nil

Nil

Nil

NIl

Nil

Nil

Nit

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nit

Nil

N

Nil

Nit

N

Rs.1500001 Nit

I

105



JKAP 1Ih Bn

HC Bashir Ahmad PID No

EXK977833 of SHQ J&K

HC Shafiq Ahmad N0.151/AP, PID

No. ARP951845 of JKAP 7'h Bn

udvushtaq Ahmad no. 09iAP, PID
No. ARP941267 of JKAP 12'h Bn

ASI Avtar Sinqh No. EXK901656 of
Security Kashm r

l\larriage of son

Higher studies of
ward

Profess. Educalion
of son

Profess. Education

#)btbFrqF
equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.75001 in 20

equal installments

Rs.7500/' in 20

equal instal ments

?RF0z&tr:6PLrl* r56bdP M$ttd&#srJ&K D-
/3\3319/2023 Rs 150000/-

Rs 1500001

Rs.150000/

Rs.1500001

Ni

Ni

Nil

NI110. Rs.7500/ ln 20

equa nstallments

Rs.1,65,50,0001

Copy to the:
I
2

J
4
q

b

7

8
9

I o[.!n
Total (Rupees One Crore sixty five lakh fifty thousand only)

DDO concerned shall ensure prompt recovery from the loanee and \,Vill remit the same to AIG (Welfare) PHQ regularly

sd/-
(R.R.Swain)-lPS

Director General of Police,
J&K-Jammu.

ADGP Armed J&K Rs.2.00 lakh in r/0 S.No. 15

ADGP Security J&K Rs.1.50 lakh in r/o S.No. 107

ADGP Railways J&K Rs.1.00 lakh in r/o S,No, 05

IGP Armed Kashmir Rs.1.00 lakh in r/o S.No. 51

DIG Armed Kashmir Rs.1.00 lakh in r/0 S.No.34
DIG IRP Kashmir Rs.1.50 lakh in r/o S,No.33
DPT J&K Rs,3,00 lakh in r/o S.No. 12

DDP Budgam/ Pulwama Rs.1.50 lakh in r/o S,No.35
SSP Srinagar Rs.33.15 lakh in r/o S.No.01 to 04,06,13,24,36,45,46,66,72,73 & 100

10. SSP Baramulla Rs.5.00 lakh in r/o S.N0.44,56,96 & 97

11. SSP Bandip0ra Rs.6.50 lakh in r/o S.No.57 to 59,98 & 99

12. SSP Jammu Rs.3.00 lakh in r/o S.No,88 to 90

13. SSP Anantnag Rs.3.50 lakh in r/o S.No.43
14. CAO SKllvlS Soura Srinagar Rs.2.00 lakh in r/o S.No. 19

15. FIVCAO PHQ J&K Rs,5,70 lakh in r/o S.No. 11,22,26,18 &91
16 FAJCAO ACB i&K Rs.3.00 lakh in r/o S.No. 27

17, SSP ANTF J&K Rs.0.25 lakh in r/o S.N0.14

18. SSP Awantipora Rs.1.00 lakh in r/o S.No.50

19. SSP CID CIK Srinagar Rs.1.00 lakh in r/o S.No.69

20. SSP Handwara Rs.3.00 lakh in r/o S.No.71 & 74

21, SSP Kulgam Rs.5.00 lakh in r/o S.N0.8,62 t0 65

22. SSP Kupwara Rs.5.50 lakh in r/o S.N0.52,53,60 & 61

23. SSP Pulwama Rs.3.00 lakh in r/o S.No.38 & 40

24. SSP Railways Jammu Rs.5.50 lakh in r/o S.N0,32,67 & 75

25. SSP Reasi J&K Rs.0.30 lakh in r/o S.No.10

26. SSP Samba J&K Rs.0.50 lakh in r/o S.No.17
27. SSP Security Kashmir Rs.1.50 lakh in r/o S.No.L10

28. SSP Telecom Jammu Rs.2.00 lakh in r/o S.No.54

29. SSP Telecom Kashmir Rs.2.50 lakh in r/o S.No.55 & 70

30. SSP Traffic Rural Jammu Rs.0.50 lakh in r/o S.No.42

31. Pr. STC Sheeri Rs.1.00 lakh in r/o S.No.09

32. Commandant IRP 1s Bn Rs.2.50 lakh in r/o S.No.49 & 82

33. Commandant IRP 3'd Bn Rs.1.00 lakh in r/o S.No.79

34. Commandant IRP 41h Bn Rs.3.00 lakh in r/o S.No.92 & 93

35, Commandant IRP 7'h Bn Rs.1.00 lakh in r/0 S.No.37

36. Commandant IRP 10'h Bn Rs.3.50 lakh in r/o S.No.28

109

rc]

l

I

108

l

L



38.

/ 31.3319 / ?O2].39.
40.

4t.
42.
43.

M.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.

52.

somm$dant tnflfu{00Rdr$0takh in r/o S.No.94 & ( )
Commandant IRP 13'h Bn Rs.2,50 lakh in rio S.No.18 & 95
Commandant IRP 16'h Bn Rs,7.00 lakh in rio S.N0,48,83 to 87
Commandant IRP 19s Bn Rs.1.00 lakh in r/o S.No.8L
Commandant IRP 20rh Bn Rs,2.00 lakh in rio S.No.47
Commandant IRP 21s Bn Rs,1,50 lakh in r/o S.No.68
Commandant IRP 23'd Bn Rs.1,00 lakh in r/o S.No.80
Commandant IRP 24'h Bn Rs,1.50 lakh in r/o S.No.39
Commandant JKAP 5h Bn Rs.1.50 lakh in r/o S.No.77
Commandant JKAP 7h Bn Rs,1,50 lakh in r/o S.N0.108
Commandant JKAP 8'h Bn Rs.4.00 lakh in r/o S.N0.41,103 & 104
Commandant JKAP $h Bn Rs.3.00 lakh in r/o S.No.23 & 76
Commandant JKAP 11'h Bn Rs.11,50 lakh in r/o S. N0.20,21,25,29,105 & 106
Commandant JKAP 12s Bn Rs.7,00 lakh in r/o S.N0.7,16,101,102 & 109
Commandant JKAP 13th Bn Rs.1.60 lakh in r/o S,No,30 & 31
lncharge (Accounts) Welfare PHQ for necessary action, He shall also ensure utilization of Welfare amount avalable if any
with Flvchief Account Officer PHQ J&K

53, SO(Communication) PHQ for necessary action
54. OBN/l\,4aster File

Signed by

Abhishek l\lahajan

Date 05-12-2023 19:00:45

AIG of Police (Welfare)
For Director General of Police

J&K- Jammu.


